
 

 

LähiTapiolan avoimet Nuorisokilpailut 

Laitila 

27.5.2015 

 

TULOKSET 

 

T7 40 m 

 

  1. Emma Salminen                           UudKK                7,93 

  2. Julia Mäntysalo                         LaitJy               8,15 

  3. Fanny Ståhlberg                         UKK                  8,78 

  4. Venla Nummila                           LaitJy               8,88 

  5. Beda Vuorre                             LaitJy               8,94 

  6. Minttu Kordelin                         KalanVa              9,45 

  7. Anna-Emilia Suominen                    LaitJy               9,60 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Emma Salminen                           UudKK                7,93 

  2. Julia Mäntysalo                         LaitJy               8,15 

  3. Fanny Ståhlberg                         UKK                  8,78 

  4. Beda Vuorre                             LaitJy               8,94 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Venla Nummila                           LaitJy               8,88 

  2. Minttu Kordelin                         KalanVa              9,45 

  3. Anna-Emilia Suominen                    LaitJy               9,60 

 

T7 Pituus 

 

  1. Emma Salminen                           UudKK                2,82                 

          2,82  2,70  2,74  2,54 

                                 

  2. Julia Mäntysalo                         LaitJy               2,49                 

          2,46     X  2,47  2,49 

                                 

  3. Venla Nummila                           LaitJy               2,44                 

          1,70  2,40  2,44  2,34 

                                 

  4. Fanny Ståhlberg                         UKK                  2,30                 

          2,12  2,30  2,12  2,06 

                                 

  5. Minttu Kordelin                         KalanVa              2,25                 

          2,16  2,23  2,25  1,68 

                                 

  6. Beda Vuorre                             LaitJy               2,24                 

          1,47     X  2,04  2,24 

                                 

     Anna-Emilia Suominen                    LaitJy                 NM                 

             X     X     - 

                           

 

T7 Pallonheitto 

 

  1. Julia Mäntysalo                         LaitJy              12,65 

          11,30  12,31  10,45  12,65 

  2. Emma Salminen                           UudKK               10,63 

              X  10,63   9,90      X 

  3. Fanny Ståhlberg                         UKK                 10,34 

          10,34   7,40   8,56   8,52 

  4. Minttu Kordelin                         KalanVa              8,73 

           8,64   7,79      X   8,73 

  5. Beda Vuorre                             LaitJy               8,34 

           8,11      X   7,65   8,34 

  6. Venla Nummila                           LaitJy               8,21 

              X   8,21   5,40   4,04 



 

 

  7. Anna-Emilia Suominen                    LaitJy               5,72 

              X   4,91   2,65   5,72 

 

T9 40 m 

 

  1. Aada Vuoriaho                           LaitJy               7,30 

  2. Rania Toivonen                          UudKK                7,30 

  3. Wilhelmiina Koivunen                                         7,52 

  4. Melissa Palmroth                        LaitJy               7,62 

  5. Tytti Suominen                                               7,63 

  6. Kiia Ihanmäki                           VahdTu               7,73 

  7. Annina Hyvärinen                        KalVa                7,76 

  8. Lumia Reivo                             LaitJy               7,81 

  9. Vanessa Laulumaa                        LaitJy               7,91 

 10. Josefiina Vainio-Kaila                  LaitJy               8,04 

 11. Ilona Niemi                             UudKK                8,13 

 12. Anni Saarinen                           KalVa                8,18 

 13. Julia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                8,38 

 14. Aada Kuusisto                           LaitJy               8,52 

 15. Sara Soini                              KalVa                8,74 

 16. Nanna Kukkula                           KalanVa              9,04 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Wilhelmiina Koivunen                                         7,52 

  2. Tytti Suominen                                               7,63 

  3. Anni Saarinen                           KalVa                8,18 

  4. Julia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                8,38 

  5. Nanna Kukkula                           KalanVa              9,04 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Kiia Ihanmäki                           VahdTu               7,73 

  2. Vanessa Laulumaa                        LaitJy               7,91 

  3. Josefiina Vainio-Kaila                  LaitJy               8,04 

  4. Ilona Niemi                             UudKK                8,13 

  5. Aada Kuusisto                           LaitJy               8,52 

  6. Sara Soini                              KalVa                8,74 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Aada Vuoriaho                           LaitJy               7,30 

  2. Rania Toivonen                          UudKK                7,30 

  3. Melissa Palmroth                        LaitJy               7,62 

  4. Annina Hyvärinen                        KalVa                7,76 

  5. Lumia Reivo                             LaitJy               7,81 

 

T9 Pituus 

 

  1. Aada Vuoriaho                           LaitJy               3,36                 

          3,36  3,09  3,26  3,32 

                                 

  2. Rania Toivonen                          UudKK                3,21                 

          3,18  3,21  3,21  3,19 

                                 

  3. Kiia Ihanmäki                           VahdTu               2,90                 

          2,77  2,75  2,81  2,90 

                                 

  4. Lumia Reivo                             LaitJy               2,90                 

          2,80  2,58  2,78  2,90 

                                 

  5. Melissa Palmroth                        LaitJy               2,88                 

          2,80  2,88  2,70     X 

                                 

  6. Tytti Suominen                                               2,81                 

          2,71  2,70  2,67  2,81 

                                 



 

 

  7. Wilhelmiina Koivunen                                         2,80                 

          2,80  2,63  2,72  2,77 

                                 

  8. Annina Hyvärinen                        KalVa                2,69                 

          2,36  2,69  2,60  2,27 

                                 

  9. Anni Saarinen                           KalVa                2,64                 

          2,48  2,64  2,59  2,48 

                                 

 10. Josefiina Vainio-Kaila                  LaitJy               2,62                 

          2,49  2,45  2,29  2,62 

                                 

 11. Julia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                2,61                 

          2,54  2,61  2,59  2,53 

                                 

 12. Sofia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                2,61                 

          2,48  2,44  2,61  2,50 

                                 

 13. Vanessa Laulumaa                        LaitJy               2,56                 

             X  2,32  2,20  2,56 

                                 

 14. Ilona Niemi                             UudKK                2,55                 

          2,55  1,80  2,53  2,36 

                                 

 15. Aada Kuusisto                           LaitJy               2,54                 

          2,52  2,54  2,32  2,54 

                                 

 16. Sara Soini                              KalVa                2,41                 

          2,31  2,29  2,28  2,41 

                                 

 17. Nanna Kukkula                           KalanVa              2,27                 

          2,21  2,15  2,18  2,27 

                                 

 18. Ellen Lahtivuo                          VehmKi               2,24                 

          2,24  2,21  2,17     X 

                                 

 

T9 Kuula 

 

  1. Rania Toivonen                          UudKK                5,74 

           4,86   5,74   5,52   5,67 

  2. Aada Vuoriaho                           LaitJy               5,07 

           5,01   4,54   5,07   4,54 

  3. Melissa Palmroth                        LaitJy               4,99 

           4,99   4,83   4,80   4,26 

  4. Sara Soini                              KalVa                4,83 

           4,83   4,48   4,49   4,78 

  5. Wilhelmiina Koivunen                                         4,44 

           4,32   4,31   4,22   4,44 

  6. Lumia Reivo                             LaitJy               4,29 

           4,29   4,19   3,75   3,96 

  7. Anni Saarinen                           KalVa                4,08 

           3,82   3,57   4,08   3,83 

  8. Annina Hyvärinen                        KalVa                3,56 

           3,56   3,23   2,86   2,89 

  9. Julia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                3,55 

           3,55   3,35   3,15   2,92 

 10. Ilona Niemi                             UudKK                3,54 

           2,69   3,54   2,63   3,30 

 11. Sofia Hauta-Alus                        UudKK                3,38 

           3,34   2,78   3,38   3,03 

 12. Ellen Lahtivuo                          VehmKi               3,34 

           3,10   3,34   3,22   3,21 

 13. Kiia Ihanmäki                           VahdTu               3,02 

           3,02   2,76      X   2,14 

 14. Nanna Kukkula                           KalanVa              2,63 

           2,63   2,60      X      X 



 

 

 

T11 60 m 

 

  1. Carolina Grönroos                       LaitJy               9,38 

  2. Mea Toivonen                            UudKK                9,78 

  3. Lotta Metsärinta                        LaitJy               9,91 

  4. Minttu Laurila                          TuUL                 9,92 

  5. Verna Vuorela                           LaitJy               9,94 

  6. Jenina Luotonen                         LaitJy              10,20 

  7. Selma Pirkola                           VehmKi              10,26 

  8. Janette Jussila                         UudKK               10,35 

  9. Essi Wahlbäck                           UudKK               10,79 

 10. Janina Jussila                          UudKK               10,98 

 11. Aino Saarinen                           KalVa               11,02 

 12. Annika Laulumaa                         LaitJy              11,10 

 13. Viivi Virtanen                          LaitJy              11,24 

 14. Ella Rantanen                           LaitJy              11,25 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Minttu Laurila                          TuUL                 9,92 

  2. Jenina Luotonen                         LaitJy              10,20 

  3. Essi Wahlbäck                           UudKK               10,79 

  4. Janina Jussila                          UudKK               10,98 

  5. Ella Rantanen                           LaitJy              11,25 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Selma Pirkola                           VehmKi              10,26 

  2. Janette Jussila                         UudKK               10,35 

  3. Aino Saarinen                           KalVa               11,02 

  4. Annika Laulumaa                         LaitJy              11,10 

  5. Viivi Virtanen                          LaitJy              11,24 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Carolina Grönroos                       LaitJy               9,38 

  2. Mea Toivonen                            UudKK                9,78 

  3. Lotta Metsärinta                        LaitJy               9,91 

  4. Verna Vuorela                           LaitJy               9,94 

 

T11 Pituus 

 

  1. Carolina Grönroos                       LaitJy               4,00                 

          3,87  4,00  3,80  3,77 

                                 

  2. Verna Vuorela                           LaitJy               3,97                 

          3,97  3,32  3,88  3,71 

                                 

  3. Lotta Metsärinta                        LaitJy               3,87                 

          3,66  3,81  3,87  3,81 

                                 

  4. Minttu Laurila                          TuUL                 3,72                 

          3,65  3,72  3,69  3,68 

                                 

  5. Mea Toivonen                            UudKK                3,68                 

          3,68  3,59  3,56  3,66 

                                 

  6. Jenina Luotonen                         LaitJy               3,50                 

          3,48  3,38  3,50  3,40 

                                 

  7. Essi Wahlbäck                           UudKK                3,38                 

          3,24  3,38  3,22  3,22 

                                 

  8. Janette Jussila                         UudKK                3,37                 

          3,34  3,35  3,20  3,37 

                                 



 

 

  9. Viivi Virtanen                          LaitJy               3,34                 

          3,21  3,34  3,03  3,10 

                                 

 10. Selma Pirkola                           VehmKi               3,31                 

          3,28  3,31  3,24  3,27 

                                 

 11. Aino Saarinen                           KalVa                3,22                 

          2,90  2,95  3,22  3,02 

                                 

 12. Annika Laulumaa                         LaitJy               3,21                 

          3,20  3,11  3,21  2,93       

                                       

 13. Ellen Ståhlberg                         UudKK                3,19                 

             X  2,87  2,53  3,19 

                                 

 14. Janina Jussila                          UudKK                3,16                 

          2,92  2,96  3,16  3,16 

                                 

 15. Ella Rantanen                           LaitJy               3,12                 

          3,12  2,98  3,07  2,87 

                                 

 

T11 Keihäs 

 

  1. Carolina Grönroos                       LaitJy              25,14 

          22,44  22,38  21,50  25,14 

  2. Viivi Virtanen                          LaitJy              17,80 

          16,99  17,80  16,31  17,50 

  3. Selma Pirkola                           VehmKi              15,89 

          15,89  15,42  14,32  14,35 

  4. Lotta Metsärinta                        LaitJy              15,76 

          13,62  11,83  13,82  15,76 

  5. Verna Vuorela                           LaitJy              15,16 

          11,79  15,16  12,65  14,63 

  6. Jenina Luotonen                         LaitJy              15,04 

          13,34  14,56  15,04  13,86 

  7. Ellen Ståhlberg                         UudKK               12,83 

              X  12,83   9,92  11,88 

  8. Mea Toivonen                            UudKK               12,81 

          12,48  12,81  10,87   9,04 

  9. Janina Jussila                          UudKK               11,08 

           9,76   8,05  10,18  11,08 

 

T13 60 m 

 

  1. Kaisa Äijälä                            NousSu               9,29 

  2. Maria Antola                            LaitJy               9,34 

  3. Ida Grönroos                            LaitJy               9,62 

  4. Vilma Virtanen                          LaitJy               9,69 

  5. Alice Reivo                             LaitJy               9,79 

  6. Anna Kahala                             KiukKi               9,83 

  7. Silja Kosonen                           RaisKu              10,36 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,6 

 

  1. Ida Grönroos                            LaitJy               9,62 

  2. Vilma Virtanen                          LaitJy               9,69 

  3. Silja Kosonen                           RaisKu              10,36 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1,7 

 

  1. Kaisa Äijälä                            NousSu               9,29 

  2. Maria Antola                            LaitJy               9,34 

  3. Alice Reivo                             LaitJy               9,79 

  4. Anna Kahala                             KiukKi               9,83 

 

T13 Korkeus 



 

 

 

  1. Kaisa Äijälä                            NousSu                135 

         115 119 123 127 131 135 139 

           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Ida Grönroos                            LaitJy                131 

         115 119 123 127 131 135 

           O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

  3. Maria Antola                            LaitJy                127 

         115 119 123 127 131 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  4. Anna Kahala                             KiukKi                119 

         103 107 111 115 119 123 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

 

T13 Kiekko 

 

  1. Silja Kosonen                           RaisKu              31,12 

          24,69  31,12  27,69      X 

  2. Ida Grönroos                            LaitJy              24,03 

          22,13  17,40  24,03  22,39 

  3. Vilma Virtanen                          LaitJy              23,53 

          22,97  23,53  16,90  18,24 

  4. Viivi Mäkinen                           MaskKa              21,21 

          15,81  17,29  21,21  21,15 

  5. Maria Antola                            LaitJy              20,66 

          20,66      X      X  16,52 

  6. Kaisa Äijälä                            NousSu              17,12 

          13,94  15,85  17,12  15,64 

  7. Anna Kahala                             KiukKi              15,67 

              X  15,67  13,18      X 

  8. Alice Reivo                             LaitJy              15,04 

          15,04  15,00  14,40  12,40 

 

T15 100 m 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -0,5 

 

  1. Alisa Kaski                             LaitJy              14,43 

  2. Julia Lukkala                           LaitJy              14,87 

  3. Meri Mäenpää                            LaitJy              14,97 

 

T15 Korkeus 

 

  1. Meri Mäenpää                            LaitJy                143 

         123 127 131 135 139 143 145 

           O   O   O   O  XO   O XXX 

  2. Julia Lukkala                           LaitJy                139 

         123 127 131 135 139 143 

           O   O   O   O   O XXX 

 

T15 Keihäs 

 

  1. Suvi-Maria Sirola                       NaantLöy            34,26 

          34,26  28,41  31,36  33,00      X  29,73 

  2. Julia Lukkala                           LaitJy              30,75 

          27,08  29,63  25,83      X  30,75  29,01 

  3. Jenna Westerlund                        LaitJy              29,78 

              X  25,20  27,87  29,78  25,93  28,81 

  4. Meri Mäenpää                            LaitJy              25,98 

          25,98  24,81      X  22,67  23,87  23,52 

  5. Alisa Kaski                             LaitJy              20,47 

          16,65      X  16,56      X  20,47 

 

LähiTapiolan avoimet Nuorisokilpailut 

Laitila 

27.5.2015 



 

 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P7 40 m 

 

  1. Oskari Karvonen                              MynIs                7,51 

  2. Samu Jokila                             2008 KalVa                7,85 

  3. Oskari Metsärinta                            LaitJy               8,02 

  4. Joonatan Turunen                        2008 UudKK                8,57 

  5. Einari Vuorela                          2009 LaitJy               9,10 

  6. Niklas Lehtinen                              LapSa                9,47 

  7. Joonas Heinonen                         2009 UudKK                9,57 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Samu Jokila                             2008 KalVa                7,85 

  2. Oskari Metsärinta                            LaitJy               8,02 

  3. Joonatan Turunen                        2008 UudKK                8,57 

  4. Joonas Heinonen                         2009 UudKK                9,57 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Oskari Karvonen                              MynIs                7,51 

  2. Einari Vuorela                          2009 LaitJy               9,10 

  3. Niklas Lehtinen                              LapSa                9,47 

 

P7 Pituus 

 

  1. Samu Jokila                             2008 KalVa                3,34                 

          3,08  2,94  3,06  3,34 

                                 

  2. Oskari Metsärinta                            LaitJy               2,99                 

          2,75  2,74  2,99  2,74 

                                 

  3. Oskari Karvonen                              MynIs                2,95                 

          2,88  2,94  2,95  2,88 

                                 

  4. Joonatan Turunen                        2008 UudKK                2,56                 

          2,43  2,40  2,56  2,54 

                                 

  5. Joonas Heinonen                         2009 UudKK                2,24                 

          1,99  2,11  2,24  2,08 

                                 

  6. Niklas Lehtinen                              LapSa                2,20                 

          2,12  2,20  2,09  2,13 

                                 

  7. Einari Vuorela                          2009 LaitJy               2,13                 

          2,03  2,13  1,86  1,99 

                                 

 

P7 Pallonheitto 

 

  1. Samu Jokila                             2008 KalVa               27,18 

          17,13  27,18  25,79      X 

  2. Joonas Heinonen                         2009 UudKK               19,34 

          14,82  17,50  17,04  19,34 

  3. Niklas Lehtinen                              LapSa               17,21 

          15,98  14,81      X  17,21 

  4. Oskari Karvonen                              MynIs               17,21 

              X  17,21      X  13,80 

  5. Oskari Metsärinta                            LaitJy              14,47 

          13,82  13,68  11,31  14,47 

  6. Einari Vuorela                          2009 LaitJy               6,91 

              X   4,09   6,88   6,91 

 

P9 40 m 

 



 

 

  1. Weikko Mäkelä                                VehmKi               7,30 

  2. Arttu Mäkinen                           2006 MaskKa               7,54 

  3. Joni Seppänen                           2006 KalVa                7,55 

  4. Kustaa Salmela                          2007 KalVa                7,67 

  5. Valtteri Valtonen                       2006 LaitJy               7,75 

  6. Benjamin Vuoristo                       2007 VehmKi               7,93 

  7. Luukas Lehtinen                              LapSa                7,94 

  8. Julius Lukkala                          2007 LaitJy               8,01 

  8. Ami Hyvänen                                  UudKK                8,01 

 10. Elias Hyytiä                            2007 LaitJy               8,11 

 11. Jooa Valtonen                                LaitJy               8,87 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Joni Seppänen                           2006 KalVa                7,55 

  2. Valtteri Valtonen                       2006 LaitJy               7,75 

  3. Luukas Lehtinen                              LapSa                7,94 

  4. Ami Hyvänen                                  UudKK                8,01 

  5. Jooa Valtonen                                LaitJy               8,87 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Weikko Mäkelä                                VehmKi               7,30 

  2. Arttu Mäkinen                           2006 MaskKa               7,54 

  3. Kustaa Salmela                          2007 KalVa                7,67 

  4. Benjamin Vuoristo                       2007 VehmKi               7,93 

  5. Julius Lukkala                          2007 LaitJy               8,01 

  6. Elias Hyytiä                            2007 LaitJy               8,11 

 

P9 Pituus 

 

  1. Joni Seppänen                           2006 KalVa                3,35                 

          3,35  3,10  3,32  3,26 

                                 

  2. Arttu Mäkinen                           2006 MaskKa               3,28                 

          3,27  3,23  3,28  3,20 

                                 

  3. Weikko Mäkelä                                VehmKi               3,27                 

          3,27  3,12  3,00  3,16 

                                 

  4. Kustaa Salmela                          2007 KalVa                3,24                 

          3,16  3,24  3,22  3,08 

                                 

  5. Luukas Lehtinen                              LapSa                3,22                 

             X  2,80     X  3,22 

                                 

  6. Valtteri Valtonen                       2006 LaitJy               3,15                 

          3,13  3,15  3,07  2,97 

                                 

  7. Ami Hyvänen                                  UudKK                3,03                 

          3,03  2,76  2,55  2,67 

                                 

  8. Julius Lukkala                          2007 LaitJy               2,90                 

          2,90  2,79  2,82  2,74 

                                 

  9. Benjamin Vuoristo                       2007 VehmKi               2,68                 

          2,68     X  2,62  2,16 

                                 

 10. Elias Hyytiä                            2007 LaitJy               2,68                 

          2,68  2,56  2,55     X 

                                 

 11. Jooa Valtonen                                LaitJy               2,43                 

          2,32  2,43  2,18  2,36 

                                 

 

P9 Kuula 

 



 

 

  1. Valtteri Valtonen                       2006 LaitJy               5,88 

           4,96   5,88      X      X        

  2. Arttu Mäkinen                           2006 MaskKa               5,38 

           5,38   5,08   4,85   4,89 

  3. Weikko Mäkelä                                VehmKi               4,93 

           4,45   4,86   4,40   4,93 

  4. Benjamin Vuoristo                       2007 VehmKi               4,74 

           4,74   4,72   4,56   4,68 

  5. Kustaa Salmela                          2007 KalVa                4,62 

           4,30   4,14   4,30   4,62 

  6. Julius Lukkala                          2007 LaitJy               4,61 

           4,07      X   4,61   4,29 

  7. Joni Seppänen                           2006 KalVa                4,43 

           4,28   4,28   4,16   4,43 

  8. Luukas Lehtinen                              LapSa                4,37 

           4,37   4,14   4,13   4,15 

  9. Jooa Valtonen                                LaitJy               3,41 

           3,27   3,41   3,23   3,20 

 10. Elias Hyytiä                            2007 LaitJy               3,34 

           3,34   2,87   3,08   2,79 

 

P11 60 m 

 

  1. Daniel Vuoristo                         2004 VehmKi               9,48 

  2. Eemil Isolauri                          2004 VehmKi               9,63 

  3. Justus Lukkala                          2004 LaitJy               9,72 

  4. Erkka Maine                                  LautLu               9,76 

  5. Akseli Hyytiä                           2004 LaitJy               9,87 

  6. Otto Hiivola                            2004 KalVa               10,04 

  7. Rasmus Taskinen                                                  10,24 

  8. Arttu Hyvärinen                         2004 KalVa               10,32 

  9. Lauri Saarinen                          2004 KalVa               10,65 

 10. Paul Jabari                             2005 LaitJy              10,92 

 11. Miro Ojalehto                           2005 KalVa               11,01 

 12. Matias Englund                                                   11,07 

 13. Saku Järvinen                           2005 UudKK               11,29 

 14. Olli Leiniö                                  KalanVa             11,47 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Rasmus Taskinen                                                  10,24 

  2. Arttu Hyvärinen                         2004 KalVa               10,32 

  3. Paul Jabari                             2005 LaitJy              10,92 

  4. Olli Leiniö                                  KalanVa             11,47 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Otto Hiivola                            2004 KalVa               10,04 

  2. Lauri Saarinen                          2004 KalVa               10,65 

  3. Miro Ojalehto                           2005 KalVa               11,01 

  4. Matias Englund                                                   11,07 

  5. Saku Järvinen                           2005 UudKK               11,29 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 

 

  1. Daniel Vuoristo                         2004 VehmKi               9,48 

  2. Eemil Isolauri                          2004 VehmKi               9,63 

  3. Justus Lukkala                          2004 LaitJy               9,72 

  4. Erkka Maine                                  LautLu               9,76 

  5. Akseli Hyytiä                           2004 LaitJy               9,87 

 

P11 Pituus 

 

  1. Daniel Vuoristo                         2004 VehmKi               4,05                 

          4,05  4,05  4,03  3,87 

                                 

  2. Akseli Hyytiä                           2004 LaitJy               3,91                 



 

 

          3,91  3,91  3,86  3,91 

                                 

  3. Justus Lukkala                          2004 LaitJy               3,89                 

          3,66  3,84  3,38  3,89 

                                 

  4. Erkka Maine                                  LautLu               3,85                 

          3,70  3,85  3,59  3,80 

                                 

  5. Otto Hiivola                            2004 KalVa                3,81                 

          3,81  3,71  3,72  3,62 

                                 

  6. Eemil Isolauri                          2004 VehmKi               3,66                 

          3,59  3,66  3,53  3,54 

                                 

  7. Lauri Saarinen                          2004 KalVa                3,60                 

          3,39  3,43  3,48  3,60 

                                 

  8. Arttu Hyvärinen                         2004 KalVa                3,36                 

          3,31  3,15  2,42  3,36 

                                 

  9. Paul Jabari                             2005 LaitJy               3,27                 

          3,27  2,78  3,13  3,15 

                                 

 10. Matias Englund                                                    3,23                 

          2,99  3,23  3,06  2,98 

                                 

 11. Rasmus Taskinen                                                   3,15                 

          3,15  3,04  3,06  2,05 

                                 

 12. Saku Järvinen                           2005 UudKK                3,02                 

          2,92  3,02  2,78  2,85 

                                 

 13. Miro Ojalehto                           2005 KalVa                2,94                 

          2,63  2,94  2,72  2,71 

                                 

 14. Olli Leiniö                                  KalanVa              2,83                 

          2,79  2,72  2,65  2,83 

                                 

 

P11 Keihäs 

 

  1. Justus Lukkala                          2004 LaitJy              30,71 

          29,89  30,71  28,39      X 

  2. Otto Hiivola                            2004 KalVa               29,08 

          29,08  25,45  26,95  26,78 

  3. Erkka Maine                                  LautLu              28,88 

          28,79  26,56  25,93  28,88 

  4. Eemil Isolauri                          2004 VehmKi              25,29 

          25,29  24,85  24,82      X 

  5. Daniel Vuoristo                         2004 VehmKi              23,16 

          23,16  20,55  22,46      X 

  6. Akseli Hyytiä                           2004 LaitJy              21,55 

          18,06  21,55  20,53  20,00 

  7. Lauri Saarinen                          2004 KalVa               20,42 

          20,42  19,43  18,65      X 

  8. Miro Ojalehto                           2005 KalVa               16,59 

          14,45  16,18  16,09  16,59 

  9. Olli Leiniö                                  KalanVa             11,49 

           9,86  11,49   9,44  10,67 

 10. Matias Englund                                                   11,09 

              X  10,01   9,97  11,09 

 11. Paul Jabari                             2005 LaitJy               9,42 

           7,73      X   9,42      X 

 

P13 60 m 

 

  1. Santeri Heinonen                        2002 LaitJy               9,34 



 

 

  2. Ilmari Vuorela                          2002 LaitJy               9,51 

  3. Martin Mäenpää                          2003 LaitJy               9,65 

  4. Juuso Lukkala                           2002 LaitJy               9,69 

  5. Joonas Vainio                           2002 LaitJy              10,05 

  6. Jesse Virtanen                          2003 LaitJy              10,28 

  7. Konsta Ojala                                 LaitJy              10,52 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -2,1 

 

  1. Martin Mäenpää                          2003 LaitJy               9,65 

  2. Jesse Virtanen                          2003 LaitJy              10,28 

  3. Konsta Ojala                                 LaitJy              10,52 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1,1 

 

  1. Santeri Heinonen                        2002 LaitJy               9,34 

  2. Ilmari Vuorela                          2002 LaitJy               9,51 

  3. Juuso Lukkala                           2002 LaitJy               9,69 

  4. Joonas Vainio                           2002 LaitJy              10,05 

 

P13 Korkeus 

 

  1. Martin Mäenpää                          2003 LaitJy                131 

         107 111 115 119 123 127 131 135 

           O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  2. Jesse Virtanen                          2003 LaitJy                131 

         107 111 115 119 123 127 131 135 

           O  XO   O  XO   O  XO  XO XXX 

  3. Juuso Lukkala                           2002 LaitJy                131 

         111 115 119 123 127 131 135 

           O   O XXO   O   O XXO XXX 

  4. Ilmari Vuorela                          2002 LaitJy                115 

         103 107 111 115 119     

           O  XO   O   O XXX     

  5. Joonas Vainio                           2002 LaitJy                115 

         107 111 115 119 

           O  XO  XO XXX 

  6. Mio Hyvönen                                  UudKK                 115 

         103 107 111 115 119 

           O   O   O XXO XXX 

 

P13 Kiekko 

 

  1. Eemeli Norkooli                         2002 RuskY               25,63 

          22,84  22,48  21,13  25,63 

  2. Juuso Lukkala                           2002 LaitJy              25,35 

          25,35      X  23,94  24,34 

  3. Joonas Vainio                           2002 LaitJy              18,61 

              X  18,61      X      X 

  4. Martin Mäenpää                          2003 LaitJy              16,11 

          12,74  15,17  16,11      X 

  5. Mio Hyvönen                                  UudKK               14,09 

              X      X  14,09      X 

  6. Jesse Virtanen                          2003 LaitJy              12,63 

              X      X  12,63  12,01 

 

P15 100 m 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -2,2 

 

  1. Heikki Äijälä                           2001 NousSu              12,75 

  2. Waltteri Heinonen                       2000 LaitJy              13,04 

  3. Setti Pirkola                           2001 VehmKi              14,35 

 

P15 Korkeus 

 



 

 

  1. Heikki Äijälä                           2001 NousSu                153 

         143 153 160 

           O   O XXX 

  2. Lauri Lahtinen                          2001 TaivTa                139 

         131 135 139 143 

           O   O   O XXX 

  3. Frans Isolauri                          2000 VehmKi                139 

         119 123 127 131 135 139 143 

           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  4. Setti Pirkola                           2001 VehmKi                135 

         115 119 123 127 131 135 139 

          XO   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

 

P15 Keihäs 

 

  1. Heikki Äijälä                           2001 NousSu              37,68 

          36,82  37,68  36,46  36,78      X  35,41 

  2. Setti Pirkola                           2001 VehmKi              31,08 

              X      X  31,08      X  30,54      - 

  3. Eemeli Norkooli                         2002 RuskY               25,41 

          25,16  24,78  24,06  23,65  25,41  22,16 

 


